
Aliso Viejo CC Coto de Caza El Niguel The Huntington Club Virginia CC
Captain Debbie Gilster Jesse Smith Sara Platt Suzy Hayek Ida Vanderpoorte

Cell: 949-246-8083 408-205-9767 808-636-1656 714-906-3147 310 994-6468
debbiegilster@gmail.com jessica.smith@stanfordalumni.org saraplatte@mac.com suzanne_hayek@yahoo.com idavanderpoorte@gmail.com

Co-Captain Grace Summerford Terri Donahue Lisa McDonald Tami Keays
Cell: 949-610-3042 949-633-7828 714-742-4120 (714) 791-2665
jgsummerford@hotmail.com donahueterri@gmail.com lmcd684@gmail.com tamikeays@gmail.com

Pro Shop Contact Kyle Lewis Rick Booth Ryan Sheffer Brett Brummett     Nick Newsom
kyle.lewis@invitedclubs.com Rick.booth@invitedclubs.com  ryansheffer@elniguelcc.com  bbrummett@thehuntingtonclub.com???newsom@vcc1909.org

Golf Shop Phone # 949-609-3307 949-858-2770 949-496-2023 714-536-7575 562 424-5211
Rules Persons Sunhae Son/Allison Danto Maureen Hadley & Monique Hieber Linda Archer Eunice Cho
Course Information Rating: 71.5 Par: 72 Rating: 72.0 Par: 72 Rating: 71.9 Par: 72 Rating: 73.5 Par:72 Rating: 74.1 Par: 71

Slope: 129 Slope: 129 Slope: 126 Slope: 131 Slope: 135
Tees: Gold Tees: Red Tees: V Tees Tees: White Tees: Red
Yardage: 5313 Yardage: 5402 Yardage : 5291 Yardage: 5586 Yardage: 5737

Practice Rounds See Captains/Call to arrange Call to arrange Call to arrange Arrange between Pros Call to arrange

Match Times 9:00 AM 9:00 AM 9:00 AM 9:00 AM 8:30 AM
Cart Fees $24 $28 $25 $20 $25
Gratuity allowed allowed no tipping allowed allowed

Driving Range Info net range, chip,putt,sand available available available available available
Yardage Markers 200 yd Blue, 150yd-white on sprinkler heads & on sprinkler heads & on sprinkler heads & sprinkler heads

100 yd-red cart GPS cart GPS cart GPS
Hole Location 1-4 on scorecard red-front, white-middle, Red-front, white-middle, GPS in cart will show Noted on cards in  cart

Location # in pro shop yellow-back Yellow - back
Local Rules

Cell Phone Policy Not allowed during match

Food Description/Cost $70 (match day inc cart) 70 (match day inc cart) $70 (match day inc cart) 70 (match day inc cart) 70 (match day inc cart)
no breakfast-snack box on cart no breakfast-snack at turn or to go snacks at turn Snack - included No Breakfast
Lunch-included Lunch - included Lunch included Lunch-included Lunch-included

2024 Coast League Team Information Sheet

Allowed Only in locker room 
and your car

Noted on scorecard

not allowed in clubhouse

Noted on handoutNoted on scorecard

Emergency use only and use 
in parking lot. 



Bella Collina CC Dove Canyon GC Mission Viejo CC Old Ranch Yorba Linda
Captain Shelley Walker Dassie Feingold Michele Kramer Susie Alexander Marianne Bonicatto

714-381-7664 949-872-5444 513-673-2167 714-334-4720 714-906-3585
 shelley.walker1@aol.com dassie.feingold@gmail.com kramer4xcc@att.net salexan2@yahoo.com mshufelt13@gmail.com

Co-Captain Susan Devere Denise Marlborough Judy Spangenberg Kathy Sears Karen Ferri
949-494-5051 949-933-9579 509-270-3868 562-388-1141 714-394-3595
devere99@outlook.com deemarlborough@gmail.com j_spangenberg@hotmail.com b2ksears@aol.com kaf1815@gmail.com

Pro Shop Contact Brian Hollenbeck Alex Colby Stephen Plummer Brian Lounsberry Matt Kliner
Bhollenbeck@bellacollinagolf.com acolby@dovecanyongc.com splummer@missionviejocc.com brian.lounsberry@invited clubs.com golfpro@yorbalindaclub.com

Golf Shop Phone # 949-498-3771 949-848-2888 949-582-1020 562-596-4611 714 779-2461
Rules Persons Maureen Amirault or Candace Haynes Mimi Petke Sue Ewart or Kim Hughes

Course Information Rating: 71.0 Par: 72 Rating: 71.0 Par: 71 Rating: 72.8 Par: 72 Rating: 71.5 Par: 72 Rating: 74.8 Par: 73
Slope: 132 Slope: 129.0 Slope: 133 Slope: 127 Slope: 132
Tees: Red Tees: Forward(Green) Tees: Nuevo Tees: Bronze Tees: Red
Yardage: 5223 Yardage : 5174 Yardage: 5339 Yardage: 5346 Yardage: 5830

Practice Rounds Call to arrange Call to arrange Call to arrange Call to arrange Calll to arrange

Match Times 9:00 AM 9:00 AM 8:30 8:30 9:00
Cart Fees $20 $23 $20 $20 $20
Gratuity allowed allowed no tipping allowed allowed
Driving Range Info available available available available available
Yardage Markers 200 yd Blue, 150yd-white on sprinkler heads & on sprinkler heads & on sprinkler heads & 200 yd Blue, 150yd-white

100 yd-red, 50 yd - yellow cart GPS cart GPS cart GPS 100 yd-red, 50 yd - yellow
Hole Location 1-3, maps on carts 1-6 sheet provided GPS in cart will show pin placement sheet GPS in cart will show

and on GPS  in cart
Local Rules

Cell Phone Policy

$65 $70 (match day inc cart) $50 $45 $65
Breakfast -light snack at turn Breakfast-included Breakfast - Light Snack at turn no brkfst-boxed lg snack Breakfast -light snack at turn
Lunch - included Lunch-included Lunch-included Lunch - included Lunch - included

2024 Coast League Team Information Sheet

Food Description/Cost

must be silenced

Provided on each cart On back of cardProvided on each cart

no cell phone during play emergency use only

Noted on scorecard

no cell phone during play must be silenced

Provided on each cart


